PRELIMINARY Page 1
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
Technical Data Sheet
AC/DC Converter15W / Universal Input 100V-240VAC
RACM15E-K Series / AC-DC Power Supply
HOUSEHOLD
CERTIFIED

Input Voltage
Range
[VAC]
Output Voltage
nom.
[VDC]
Output Current
rated
[mA]
Efficiency (1)
typ.
[%]
Output Power
max.
[W]
RACM15E-3.3SK (2) 80-275 3.3 3640 78 12
RACM15E-05SK (2, 3) 80-275 5 3000 82 15
RACM15E-12SK (2, 3) 80-275 12 1250 84.5 15
RACM15E-15SK (2, 3) 80-275 15 1000 85 15
RACM15E-24SK (2, 3) 80-275 24 625 86 15
RACM15E-30SK (2, 3) 80-275 30 500 86 15
E314885
SELECTION GUIDE
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

115VAC
230VAC
Model Numbering
Mechanical Options (2,3)
Single
nom. Output Power
Output Voltage
RACM15E-     SK/
Note2: add suffix “/OF” for open frame version
Note3: add suffix “/PMAD-CTN” for panel mount version with 45° angled push-in terminal (except 3.3Vout)
RACM15E-3.3SK = 12W max.
Technical Data Sheet
AC/DC Converter
PRELIMINARY Page 3
15W / Universal Input 100V-240VAC
RACM15E-K Series / AC-DC Power Supply
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
Efficiency vs. Load Power Dissipation vs. Load
0 1.5 3 4.5 6 7.5 9 10.5 12 13.5 15
100
80
60
40
90
70
50
30
20
10
0
Ef
fic
ie
nc
y
[%
]
Output Power [W]
115VAC
230VAC
3
2
1
2.5
1.5
0.5
0
Po
w
er
 D
is
si
pa
tio
n
[W
]
Output Power [W]
0 1.5 3 4.5 6 7.5 9 10.5 12 13.5 15
115VAC
230VAC
others
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS (measured @ TAMB= 25°C, nom. VIN, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
REGULATIONS (measured @ TAMB= 25°C, nom. VIN, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
Parameter Condition Value
Output Accuracy ±2.0% max.
Line Regulation low line to high line, full load
RACM15E-3.3SK; RACM15E-05SK ±0.5% max.
others ±0.2% max.